

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 10 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 25, delete "or"

1.3 Page 2, line 27, delete the period and insert "; or"

1.4 Page 2, after line 27, insert:

1.5 "(4) have at least as many hours of on-the-job experience in the applicable trade."

1.6 Page 3, line 20, delete "65" and insert "30"

1.7 Page 3, line 21, delete "75" and insert "45"

1.8 Page 3, line 22 delete "85" and insert "60"

1.9 Page 3, line 24, after "if" insert "any of the following are met"

1.10 Page 3, line 27, delete "and"

1.11 Page 3, line 29, delete the period and insert "₂"

1.12 Page 3, after line 29, insert:

1.13 "(3) the existing apprenticeship programs do not have the capacity, or have neglected
1.14 or refused, to dispatch sufficient apprentices for the work to be performed at the petroleum
1.15 refinery;

1.16 (4) the contracted work at the petroleum refinery under this section is subject to a contract
1.17 awarded before the effective date of this section;

1.18 (5) the individuals performing the work are employees of the owner or operator of the
1.19 petroleum refinery;

1.20 (6) the contractor or subcontractor workforce has the relevant prior work experience at
1.21 the petroleum refinery;

1.22 (7) the contractor or subcontractor is unable to obtain a skilled and trained workforce
1.23 within 48 hours of a request for skilled and trained workforce by the owner or operator of
1.24 the petroleum refinery; or

1.25 (8) an emergency requires immediate action to prevent harm to public health or safety
1.26 making obtaining a skilled and trained workforce impractical."